

**A sub-departmental establishment of the
Ministry of Finances and Economy of
Autonomous Republic of Ajara
Department of Tourism and Resorts**

Act of delivery and Acceptance N127

We, on one hand, the Head of the Department of Tourism and Resorts of Ajara - Tinatin Zoidze, the Deputy Head – Mikheil Koplatadze, the head of Public Relations and Advertising Office at the Department of Tourism and Resorts of Ajara A. R. – Nino Khakhubia, on the other hand, company **WORLD PRIX SDN BHD**, represented by Michel Ng, Senior Event Executive, have signed the present act of delivery and acceptance, which states that **WORLD PRIX SDN BHD** has fulfilled the obligation regarded by the contract N127. Namely, Supplier has undertaken the duty and prepared and distributed a 3-page digital article about the Batumi Stadium within the framework of the FIABCI World Prix d'Excellence Awards and Congress to the guests of the awards and congress participants

The value of the provided service, according to article 2.1 of the aforementioned contract, is 3550 Euros.

Delivered by (supplier)

WORLD PRIX SDN BHD

Michel Ng

Senior Event Executive



**აჭარის ავტონომიური რესპუბლიკის ფინანსთა და
ეკონომიკის სამინისტროს საკვუეუწყებო
დაწესებულება ტურიზმისა და კურორტების
დეპარტამენტი**

მიღება-ჩაბარების აქტი N127

ჩვენ, ერთი მხრივ აჭარის ავტონომიური რესპუბლიკის ტურიზმისა და კურორტების დეპარტამენტის თავმჯდომარემ თინათინ ზოიძემ, დეპარტამენტის თავმჯდომარის მოადგილემ მიხეილ კოპლატაძემ და საზოგადოებასთან ურთიერთობისა და რეკლამის სამსახურის პირველადი სტრუქტურული ერთეულის ხელმძღვანელმა - ნინო ხახუბიამ და მეორეს მხრივ, კომპანია **WORLD PRIX SDN BHD**-ის ხელმოწერაზე პასუხისმგებელმა პირმა, მიშელ ნგ., შევადგინეთ აღნიშნული მიღება-ჩაბარების აქტი მასზედ, რომ კომპანია **WORLD PRIX SDN BHD**-მა შეასრულა 2022 წლის N127 ხელშეკრულებით გათვალისწინებული ვალდებულება. ამევე ხელშეკრულებით გათვალისწინებულ ვადაში, FIABCI-ის უძრავი ქონების მსოფლიო დაჯილდოებისა და კონგრესის ფარგლებში მოამზადა და გაავრცელა ბათუმის სტადიონის შესახებ 3 სამგვერდიანი ციფრული სტატია დაჯილდოების სტუმრებსა და კონგრესის მონაწილეებთან.

მომსახურების ღირებულებამ ხელშეკრულების 2.1 პუნქტის თანახმად, შეადგინა 3550 ევრო.

ჩაიბარა (დამკვეთი)

**აჭარის ავტონომიური რესპუბლიკის ტურიზმისა
და კურორტების დეპარტამენტი**

Accepted by:

**Department of Tourism and Resorts of
Ajara Autonomous Republic**

თინათინ ზოიძე

მიხეილ კოპლატაძე

ნინო ხახუბია